
Central Bank of India (Regional Office Kota) intends to sell its used vehicles on basis of "AS IS 

WHERE IS". The details of vehicle are as under. 

Sr no 

2 

Make/Model 

TATA SUMO GOLD 

EX (II-HH0 t 

TATA SUMO GOLD 
EX (CTI-HAt 

TENDER NOTICE 
Auction of Bank Vehicles 

Registration No. 

RJ-20UA-4574 (3TT-204-4574 

RJ-20-UA-4582 (3T GT-204-4582) 

Model 

2012 

2012 

There is no application fee for staff & ex staff member. 

Seprate Emd fee ,application 

Colour 

WHITE 

WHITE 

Interested individuals (including legal person), including staff and ex staff are required to submit bid 
as per format in a sealed cover with non-refundable application fee of Rs.500/- and earnest 

money deposit (refundable) of Rs- 10000/- for general public and Rs - 5000/- for staff / ex -

staff, per vehicle, by separate DD favoring Central Bank of India, Regional Office, Kota. 

K.M RUN 

266771 

The tender bid without application Fee(not applicable to staff/ex-staff) and earnest money Deposit 
will not be entertained. 

Any bid received there after will not be entertained. 

200782 

aIT T TT fai# 06/01/2024 20-01-2024 �Æ #1 fra HE 10 9ITT 3 2 

fee for each vehicle 

The Vehicles will be available for inspection between 10am to 3pm on all working day w.e.f 

06/01/2024 # 20-01-2024,parked at CENT-RSCETI Tagore Nagar Rawatbhata Road �kota, THT ATE&T 

The sealed cover should boldly super scribe "TENDER BID FOR PURCHASE OF BANK'S 

VEHICLE and Vehicle registration number ". and should reach to our office at Central Bank Of 

India, Regional Office, Civil Lines, Naya Pura, Kota (Rajasthan) on or before 3.00Opm on 



Tenders will be opened on 22-01-2024 
opening tender, if he or she/ desire so. 

at 04 pm .Bidder may remain present at the time of 

Insurance/ road tax will not be transferred in the name of the purchaser. 

Applicant with the highest bid will be given 7 days time for making full payment. If no response is 
received from highest bidder, his or her earnest money shall be forfeited. 

The vehicle will be delivered to the highest bidder only after all formalities of (registration, transfer 
insurance/RTO etc) are completed by the purchaser and document to this effect are aiven to t 

bank. 

Purchaser should submit self-attested Xerox copies of PAN, VOTER CARD, ADHAR CARD CARD 
DRIVING LICENSE ETC (any two) along with application form. 

For getting the vehicle registered at his place of choice, the Bank will extend co-operation by way of 
giving the required letter/ certificate for obtaining NOC/ transfer. While the responsibility for 
NOC,transfer/registration will be of purchaser. 

Bank will be discharged from its liability from the date of sale of vehicle. 

Purchaser has to get the vehicle transferred/registered in his name within one month from the date 

of NOC as per MV Act. 

The refundable deposit will be refunded only on production of the proof (Copy of RC with due 

All charges expenditure for transfer/registration of the vehicle will be borne by the purchaser. 

In case of any dispute, jurisdiction will be restricted to Kota only 

Bank reserves its right to accept /reject any tender / proposal without assigning any redso. 

(Sr. MANAGER) 

endorsements) of having the vehicle transferred in the name of purchaser. 



From, 

To 

Regional Manager 

Central Bank of India, 

Regional Office 

Civil Lines, Nayapura 
(TTA) 

Kota (Rajasthan) 

Sir./ fHTG 

REF: Your Tender Notice dated 

Sub: Tender bid for purchase of Bank's vehicle -

IWe resident of 

Make 

RJ-20UA4574-

vehicle and would like to submit my best bid as under. 

RJ-20UA-4582 

Registratio 
n No. 

TATA 
SUMO 
GOLD EX 

TATA 

SUMO 
GOLD EX 

Name & Address, 

Tel No./Mobile No. 

RSCETI) 

(cut which is not applicable ) 

Parked at (aTZA Tqt 1 
TAH) 

ATft(CENT 

RSCETI) 

MOB-9983738571 

ATRGTftst(CENT 

MOB-9983738571 

Reserved 
Rs 

83500/ +GST 

95000/-GST 

price Offered 

tast (as 

applicable) 

ANNEXURE-A 

price 

have inspected the 

Which is applicable T 



We am/are submitting herewith mylour identity proof (copy of Driving License IPAN card/ Passport / 

Election Card) 

5000/ � 10000/ (T t T A ) 

Interested individuals (including legal person), including staff and ex staff are required to subrnit bid as per 

format in a sealed cover with non-refundable application fee of Rs.500/- and earnest money deposit 

(refundable) of Rs- 10000/- for general public and Rs - 5000/- for staff / ex -staff, per vehicle. by 

separate DD favoring Central Bank of India, Regional Office,Kota. 

IWe am/are submitting herewith non refundable tender fee of Rs500/- and earnest deposit money of Rs 
for Rs 

10000 OR 5000/- (whichever is applicable)each. DD no 

no. 

-2 

for Rs. 

If IWe are successful bidder for the above said vehicle, I We undertake to pay the full amount within 7 

days from the date of intimation. 

IWe undertake to take immediate delivery of the said vehicle on our obtaining NOC as per Form 28 of 

RTO authorities for getting the vehicle registered at our place of choice after making full payment. 

Thanking you , 

Dated Drawn on are attached. 

IWe also undertake to transfer the vehicle in my lour name within one month of NOC as per MV Act and 

pay all charges / expenses for such transfer/ registration of the same. 

Yours faithfully, 

Signature 

And DD 

Date: 

If T We fail to deposit the full amount within 7 davs of intimation Bank is within their right. to toret the 

amount of earnest deposit money of Rs 10000 OR 5000/=(WHICH IS APPLICABLE) 

ttor s4U 5000/ T 10000/ T t 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

